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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted October 6-9, 2011 with a random sample of —1,005—
adults, aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.

For results based on the total sample of national adults, one can say with 95% confidence that the margin of
error is £4 percentage points.

For results based on the sample of -876— registered voters, the maximum margin of sampling error is +4
percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample includes a minimum



12. Are you in



14, Generally speaking, do you believe the death penalty is applied fairly or unfairly in this country today?

Fairly Unfairly No opinion
2011 Oct 6-9 52 41 6
2010 Oct 7-10 58 36 7
2009 Oct 1-4 57 34 9
2008 Oct 3-5 54 38 8
2007 Oct 4-7 57 38 5
2006 May 8-11 60 35 4
2005 May 2-5 61 35 4
2004 May 2-4 55 39 6
2003 May 5-7 60 37 4



